TEAM 7A WELCOME & INFORMATION

Good Afternoon!! We wanted to give you any information we thought would be
beneficial for you to have at your fingertips throughout the year. Below is a list of
hames, phone numbers, and e-mail addresses that you or your child may need to
contact during the school year.

Name Position Extension E-mail address
Mr. Todd Bush Math x3101 tbush@ntschools.org
Mr. William Markarian | English Language Arts x3103 wharkarian@ntschools.org
Mr. Benedict Ladik Social Studies x3105 bladik@ntschools.org
Mrs. Lisa Czora Foreign Language x3107 lczora@ntschools.org
Mrs, Patty Munnikhuysen Science x3241 pmunnikhuysen@ntschools.org
Mrs. Lori Schultz | Special Education x3110 Ischultz@ntschools.org
Mrs. Susan Evarts | Guidance Counselor x3715 sevarts@ntschoois.org
Mrs. Lynn Alexander Nurse x3124 lalexander@ntschools.org
Mrs. Kathy Fleig Social Studies kfleig@ntschools.org
Mr. Christopher Science chiestand@ntschools.org
Hiestand
PARENT PORTAL

One way o monitor your child's progress is to sign up on parent portal. If you
haven't done so already you can sign up at the North Tonawanda City School
District website at www.ntschools.org. At the right hand side of the blue banner
across the top will be a parent portal link, clicking on this link will spen up a panel on
the left hand side of the webpage. Follow the link that says “create a parent
account”. Your child can also sign up for a student account following the same
directions except following the last link and clicking on “create a student account”.
Doing so will allow you access to your child’s current grades, homework assignments,
and other grade information.

PLANNERS/HOMEWORK HOTLINE

Student planners are being provided for each student this year at no cost. It is an
important skill to be organized and set up a nightly homework routine to make it a
habit. Using this provided planner will help ensure all homework is completed in a
timely manner. Having your child show you this the first couple of weeks will lead to
a habit that will last the whole year. At times your child may forget to write down
nightly assignments, don't fear the homework hotline is always available, and is
updated daily. Just call

807-3720 and follow the prompt until team 7A comes up. Each class's assignment
will be listed for that day of instruction. If by chance your child forgot something
at school that is needed for homework the front main door closest to the main
office will usually be open.




